

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1196/2026
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-11-2025
in CRMA No. 41639/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad]

VIJAY PRATAP @ ROLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 20412/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 20414/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudheer Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.naved, Adv.
Mr. Naman Shreshtra, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Rana, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav, AOR
Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Deepankar, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.03.2026 so as to enable the learned
counsel for the respondent-State to ascertain as to how
many material witnesses have to be examined in the matter
and as to when the examination would be concluded.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)